92 HR0887 LRB9216828RHrh

1	HOIICE	RESOLUTION
<u></u>		KENCHOLLOM

- WHEREAS, Helen L. Hunt was born on May 26, 1912; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Helen L. Hunt was married to Ralph Hunt for over
- 4 50 years; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Helen L. Hunt has three children, Buddy Davis,
- 6 Betty McDonald, and Gary Hunt; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Helen L. Hunt is a compassionate and caring
- 8 mother, grandmother, great-grandmother, and
- 9 great-great-grandmother; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Helen L. Hunt and her husband were actively
- 11 involved in various business ventures including the tavern
- 12 business, grocery business, hardware business, lawn mower
- sales and repair, and dog grooming and breeding; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Helen L. Hunt is a member in good standing at
- 15 the Holiday Shores Baptist Church; therefore, be it
- 16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 17 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 18 we congratulate Helen L. Hunt on the celebration of her 90th
- 19 birthday; and be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 21 presented to Helen L. Hunt as an expression of our esteem.